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Contact Information Template
Agency Division/Unit             

within Agency
Contact Name, Title, Phone 
Number, E-mail

Available Data              
and Information

Format and Location

NC Department of 
Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
(NCDA&CS)

Environmental Programs 
Division/Farmland Preservation

Maximilian Merrill, Env. Programs Specialist 
maximilian.merrill@ncmail.net                                     
(919) 733-7125

Livestock Operation Site, Soils, 
Historical Farm sites, Land Cover 
Data…

Contact Person - Emergency Program Division-
NCDA&CS

NC Department of 
Cultural Resources 
(DCR)

State Historic Preservation 
Office (SHPO), Office of State 
Archeology (OSA)

SHPO - Renee Gledhill-Earley, Environmental 
Review Coordinator 919-733-4763 x 246, 
renee.gledhill-earley@ncmail.net OR Sarah 
McBride, Preservation Specialist for Transportation 
Projects 919-733-6545 x 225, 
sarah.mcbride@ncmail.net; OSA - Dolores Hall, 
Deputy State Archaeologist,  (919) 733-7342, 
dolores.hall@ncmail.net

Historic Properties, Archeological 
Sites

US Geological Survey (USGS) Quad Maps (Paper).  
Available for viewing in SHPO and OSA Offices by 
appointment

NC Department of 
Environment and Natural 
Resources (DENR)

CGIA David Giordano, NC OneMap Database 
Administrator, (919) 733-2090 or (919) 715-3770, 
david.giordano@ncmail.net  

NC OneMap GIS Database             http://www.nconemap.net

NC DENR - Division of 
Water Quality

DWQ/Transportation Permitting 
Unit

Brian Wrenn, brian.wrenn@ncmail.net, (919) 733-
5715

Contact Person

NC Division of Marine 
Fisheries

NC Division of Marine Fisheries 
- Habitat Division

Mike Street, Habitat Permit Review Program 
Manager, Morehead City Office, (252) 808-8067 or 
(252) 726-7021, mike.street@ncmail.net

Coastal Habitat Protection Plan Contact person for copy of CD of website instructions

NOAA National Marine 
Fisheries Service

Habitat Conservation Division 
101Pivers Island Road 
Beaufort, NC 28516

Ron Sechler, Fishery Biologist, Beaufort Area Office, 
(252) 728-5090, ron.sechler.noaa.gov

Essential Fish Habitat (EFH) 
Guidance, South Atlantic

Contact person.  
http://www.sero.nmfs.noaa.gov/dhc/efh.htm    
http://www.safmc.net/Home/tabid/139/Default.aspx

U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Region 4, Environmental 
Information Services Branch

Rick Durbrow, Program Analyst (GIS Contact), 
durbrow.rick@epa.gov, (404) 562-8282 

Southeastern Ecological Framework 
and Region 4 Atlas

http://www.epa.gov/region4/gis/; 
http://geobook.sain.utk.edu

http://www.saw.usace.army.mil/wetlands

Resource (Non-Transportation) Agencies

US Army Corp of 
Engineers (USACE)

Wilmington District, Regulatory 
Division

Eric Alsmeyer, Direct (919)  876-8441, ext. 23, Main 
(919) 876-8441, ext. 21, 
eric.c.alsmeyer@usace.army.mil                                
or Elizabeth Porter, Direct (910) 251-4810, Main  
(910) 251- 4511, 
Elizabeth.D.Porter@usace.army.mil

Department of the Army permit 
requirements and wetland 
information
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Number, E-mail

Available Data              
and Information

Format and Location

U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Region 4, NEPA Program 
Office/Raleigh Office

Christopher A. Militscher, militscher.chris@epa.gov; 
919-856-4206

NEPA compliance and cross-cutting 
issues (e.g., CERCLA & RCRA 
sites)

http://www.epa.gov/compliance/resources/faqs/nepa/ind
ex.html

U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Region 4, WMD, WCNPSB, 
Wetlands Regulatory Section 
(Raleigh Office)

Kathryn H. Matthews  matthews.kathy@epa.gov, 
919-541-3062

Aquatic resource avoidance and 
minimization, 404 Permits, 
mitigation.

www.epa.gov/wetlands

1.     Priority natural communities 
& habitats 

1.       Contact Person

2.      Information on federally 
listed species (by county)                

2.       http://www.fws.gov/southeast/es/

3.     Species recovery plans 3.       http://www.fws.gov/southeast/es/

NC Wildlife Resources 
Commission (WRC)

Inland Fisheries                          
- Habitat Conservation

Marla Chambers, marla.chambers@ctc.net
phone (cell): 704-984-1070

Western DOT Project 
Coordination/Contact; Wildlife Action 
Plans

http://www.wildlifeactionplans.org/north_carolina.html

NC Wildlife Resources 
Commission (WRC)

Inland Fisheries                          
- Habitat Conservation

Travis Wilson,   travis.wilson@ncwildlife.org Eastern DOT Project 
Coordination/Contact; Wildlife Action 
Plans

http://www.wildlifeactionplans.org/north_carolina.html

NC Wildlife Resources 
Commission (WRC)

Shannon Deaton OR Vann Stancil "Swimming with the Current" booklet Contact Person

NC Department of 
Commerce

Policy, Research & Strategic 
Planning

John Correllus, Business Intelligence Director, (919) 
715-2358, jcorrellus@nccommerce.com

NC Economic Developmnet 
Intelligence System: business 
search, buildings and sites search, 
consumer expenditures, detailed 
demographic data, quality of life 
data, industry data, workforce data, 
and other key economic 
economic/community development 
data

Available June 2007 from www.nccommerce.com 

Asheville Field Office - Brian P. Cole, Ecological 
Services Field Supervisor (Asheville), (828) 258-
3939x223, brian_cole@fws.gov;                    
Raleigh Field Office - Pete Benjamin, Ecological 
Services Field Supervisor (Raleigh), (919) 856-
4520x11, pete_benjamin@fws.gov

NC Field Offices (Asheville, 
Raleigh), Ecological Services

US Fish & Wildlife 
Service (USFWS)
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Eastern Band of 
Cherokee Indians (EBCI)

Environmental Forrest Parker, (828) 736-6278 Contact Person

Eastern Band of 
Cherokee Indians (EBCI)

Transportation Planning Barak N. Myers, (828) 497-1867, (828) 736-1808 Tribal Transportation Improvement 
Program (TTIP)

Contact Person

Eastern Band of 
Cherokee Indians (EBCI)

Tribal Historic Preservation 
Office

Russell Townsend, Russtown@nc-cherokee.com Tribal Historic & Cultural Sites Contact Person

Non Governmental 
Organizations (NGOs)

Local Land Trusts/Conservation 
Trust for NC (Hamlet 
Organization)

various Information about local protected 
sites, conservation easements, etc.

Non Governmental 
Organizations (NGOs)

Local Land Trusts/Conservation 
Trust for NC (Hamlet 
Organization)

various Information on local conservation 
priorities

Non Governmental 
Organizations (NGOs)

Audubon Society of NC Important bird nesting areas

Non Governmental 
Organizations (NGOs)

The Nature Conservancy (work 
closely with NCNHP - but may 
have specific info about certain 
sites)

Local preserves

Other Agencies (NGOs, Tribal, etc.)
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Federal Highway 
Administration (FHWA)

NC Division Office,                
Planning & Program 
Development Unit

Loretta Barren, lorettabarren@fhwa.dot.gov, (919) 
856-4330x111; Bill Marley, 
bill.marley@fhwa.dot.gov, (919) 856-4330x114; Jill 
Stark, jill.stark@fhwa.dot.gov, (919) 856-4330x113

Legislation/evidence, Peer exchange 
programs, linking planning & NEPA, 
CSS tools, Funding 
options/opportunities

Contact Person

Cabarrus-Rowan 
MPO/TMA

City of Concord Business and 
Neighborhood Services

Phil Conrad, pconrad@mblsolution.com,                
(704) 795-7528

• LRTP
• UPWP
• MTIP
• GIS
• Socioeconomic Data

http://www.crmpo.org

Capital Area MPO 
(CAMPO)

MPO Ed Johnson, Director, Ed.Johnson@ci.raleigh.nc.us, 
(919) 807-8511

Various Transportation Planning 
Products

http://www.campo-nc.us/

Fayetteville MPO Cumberland County Planning 
and Inspections Department

Richard D. Heicksen, TAC Secretary
(910) 678-7622
rheicksen@co.cumberland.nc.us

http://www.fampo.org/

Fayetteville MPO Cumberland County Planning 
and Inspections Department

Maurizia Chapman, Planner II
(910) 678-7615
mchapman@co.cumberland.nc.us

• LRTP
• UPWP
• MTIP
• GIS
• Visualization

http://www.fampo.org/

http://www.ccmaps.org/

Fayetteville MPO Cumberland County Planning 
and Inspections Department

Bobby McCormick, Planner I
(910) 678-7632
bmccormick@co.cumberland.nc.us

• Bike and Ped planning
• Subdivisions review
• Vehicle Occupancy Report

http://www.fampo.org/

Fayetteville MPO Cumberland County Planning 
and Inspections Department

Michael Kmiecinski
(910) 678-7628
mkmiecinski@co.cumberland.nc.us

• Socio-economic data (P&E)
• Public Involvement
• Environmental Justice
• GIS

http://www.fampo.org/

http://www.ccmaps.org/

Fayetteville MPO Cumberland County Planning 
and Inspections Department

Emilie Helms, Air Quality Coordinator
(910) 678-7614
ehelms@co.cumberland.nc.us

Air Quality EAC Implementation http://www.fampo.org/airquality

Fayetteville MPO Fayetteville Area System of 
Transit

Jerome Brown, Transit Director
(910) 433-1743
jeromeb@ci.fay.nc.us

• FAST Transit System
• Countywide Transit Plan

http://www.fampo.org/

http://fayettevilleonline.com/fast/
Greensboro MPO City of Greensboro Tyler Meyer, AICP, Transportation Planning Division 

Manager, 336-373-2254, tyler.meyer@greensboro-
nc.gov

MPO Manager http://www.greensboro-
nc.gov/Departments/GDOT/divisions/planning/metro/

Transportation and Local Agencies (FHWA, NCDOT, MPO, RPO)
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Greensboro MPO City of Greensboro Lydia McIntyre, Transportation Planning Engineer, 
336-373-3117, lydia.mcintyre@greensboro-nc.gov

MTIP, Environmental Justice, Air 
Quality, Travel Demand Model

http://www.greensboro-
nc.gov/Departments/GDOT/divisions/planning/metro/

Greensboro MPO City of Greensboro Peter Ohlms, Transportation Planner, 336-373-2903, 
peter.ohlms@greensboro-nc.gov

Transit, Administration, Bike/Ped. http://www.greensboro-
nc.gov/Departments/GDOT/divisions/planning/metro/

Greensboro MPO City of Greensboro Craig McKinney, Transportation Planner, 336-373-
4184, craig.mckinney@greensboro-nc.gov

TIP, Project Coordination http://www.greensboro-
nc.gov/Departments/GDOT/divisions/planning/metro/

Greensboro MPO City of Greensboro Peggy Holland, Bicycle/Pedestrian Planner, 336-373-
2921, peggy.holland@greensboro-nc.gov

Bike and pedestrian planning, GIS http://www.greensboro-
nc.gov/Departments/GDOT/divisions/planning/metro/

Greater Hickory MPO & 
Unifour RPO

Western Piedmont COG 
Planning Department

John Tippett, WPCOG Transportation Manager, 
(828) 485-4237, john.tippett@wpcog.org;                  
John Marshall, RPO Coordinator, (828) 485-4232, 
john.marshall@wpcog.org

Data for all modes of transportation 
for the Urban Area and the Unifour 
Counties

http://trans.wpcog.org/

Kerr-Tar RPO RPO Shelby Powell, spowell@kerrtarcog.org OR 
Geraldine Dumas gdumas@kerrtarcog.org, (252) 
436-2040

Local GIS data for Franklin, 
Granville, Person, Warren & Vance 
Counties

Shape files and/or layers; in-house available upon 
request

NCDOT Rail Division, Environmental 
and Planning Branch

Shirley Williams, Director, 
srwilliams@dot.state.nc.us, (919) 733-7245x273

Coordination with staff on 
development of CTP needs.

Contact Person

Rocky Mount Urban Area 
MPO

City of Rocky Mount                    
Engineering Department

Bob League, AICP, Senior Transportation Planner, 
(252) 972-1129, (252) 972-1120, 
bob.league@rockymountnc.gov

Long Range Transportation Plan Contact Person

Wilmington Area MPO City of Wilmington Mike Kozlosky, Sr. Transportation Planner, (910) 
342-2781, Mike.Kozlosky@wilmingtonnc.gov

Transportation Planning 
Maps/Documents

http://www.wmpo.org

1.    Socio-economic data

2.    Land Use

Winston-Salem MPO Forsyth County  Environmental 
Affairs

Pat Reagan, reaganpa@co.forsyth.nc.us, OR Cary 
Gentry, gentrycd@forsyth.cc,                  (336) 703-
2440

Air Quality Emissions Analysis       
Water Quality (Local)

http://www.co.forsyth.nc.us/envaffairs/

Winston-Salem MPO Piedmont Authority for Regional 
Transportation (PART)

Scott Rhine, Programs Manager, (336) 662-0002, 
scottr@partnc.org

Model Custodian for Triad Regional 
Travel Demand Model

http://www.partnc.org/

http://www.cityofws.org/Home/Departments/Planning/St
aff/Articles/CulturalAndEnvironmental

Winston-Salem MPO City -County Planning Board, 
Cultural and Environmental 
Resources

Margaret Bessette, Principal Planner, 
margb@cityofws.org, (336) 747-7058


